Himatsingka Seide Limited

10/24, Kumara Krupa Road, High Grounds, Bangalore - 560 001, India.

Ref: SEC:0001:2:1210:AS

June 17, 2019

BSE Ltd Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai - 400 001 Scrip Code: 514043 National Stock Exchange of India Ltd Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1 G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai - 400 051 Symbol: HIMATSEIDE

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Press Release.

We are enclosing herewith Press Release dated June 17, 2019.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

Fdi Himatsingka Seide Limited

K.I. Rangaraj

President Finance & Group CFO



Promoter Releases 100% of Pledged Shares in Himatsingka Seide Limited

Bengaluru, June 17, 2019 - Himatsingka Seide Limited (The Company) received communication on Friday, June 14, 2019 from Promoter Group Entities that the entire pledge of their shareholding of the Company has been released. Therefore, there is no pledge of any Promoter Group shareholding in Himatsingka Seide Limited.

About Himatsingka Group

The Himatsingka Group is a vertically integrated textile major with a global footprint. The Group focuses on the manufacture, retail and distribution of Home Textile products. On the manufacturing front, the Group operates amongst the largest capacities in the world for producing Bedding products, Bath products, Drapery & Upholstery fabrics and Fine count Cotton Yarn. Spread across North America, Europe and Asia, the Group's retail and wholesale distribution divisions own and or license among the largest brand portfolios in the home textile space. With a team of over 10,000 people, the Group continues to build capacities and enhance reach in the global textile space.

For more information please contact:

Sachin Garg I Vice President – Finance (Treasury & Investor Relations) Himatsingka Seide Ltd.

Phone: +91-80-42578000

Email: investors@himatsingka.com

Disclaimer:

Statements in this document relating to future status, events, or circumstances, including without limitation statements about plans and objectives, the progress and results of research and development, potential product characteristics and uses, product sales potential and target dates for product launch are forward-looking statements based on commercial estimates and the anticipated effects of future events on current and developing circumstances. Such statements are subject to numerous risks and uncertainties and are not necessarily predictive of future results. Actual results may materially differ from those anticipated in such forward-looking statements. Himatsingka Seide Limited may, from time to time, make additional written and oral forward looking statements, including statements contained in the company's filings with the regulatory bodies and its reports to shareholders. The company assumes no obligation to update forward-looking statements to reflect actual results, changed assumptions or other factors that may or may not be relevant.

